



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 1198/2019**

**SACHIN**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Onkar Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
(through V.C.).  
Appellant in person.

versus

**STATE OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State with  
SI Pinki, P.S. Sultanpuri.  
Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta, Mr.  
Sidharth Barua, Mr. Shekhar Anand  
Gupta, Ms. Navneet Kaur and Mr.  
Mike Desai, Advocate for DSLSA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **06.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant appears through V.C. and submits that appellant is present in Court. He seeks some time to go through the case records before addressing submissions. Appellant is present in court and has been identified by the IO.
2. Mr. Barua, learned counsel for DSLSA submits that entire compensation amounts stands disbursed and received by the victim and a report in this regard is handed over which is taken on record.
3. Renotify on 20.11.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025/ga**