



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1198/2019

SACHIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Onkar Sharma, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Pinki PS Sultanpuri, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on account of bereavement in the family of arguing counsel for the appellant.
2. At request, renotify on 06.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/rd