



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1198/2019**
SACHIN

Through: **Appearance not given**Appellant

versus

STATE OF DELHI

Through: **Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State with W/SI Sunil, P.S. Sultanpuri Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta, (DSLSA) with Ms. Mansi Yadav, Mr. Karan Jain, Mr. Shekhar Anand Gupta and Mr. Mike Desai, Advocates. Mr. Sumit Kumar Chauhan, Advocate for Victim.**Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

1. Both sides are represented.
2. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the appellant.
3. Learned counsel for the DSLSA submits that the compensation as ordered by the trial court has been disbursed to the



victim in this case. He, therefore, seeks discharge from the present case.

4. Learned counsel for the DSLSA stands discharged.

5. List for hearing on 30.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/mj